



Bid Tabulation

City of Portland
2022-2 CCMG Portland Project
January 27, 2023

Milestone Contractors, LP
Richmond, IN

Brooks Construction Co Inc.
Fort Wayne, IN

DC Construction Services
Noblesville, IN

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1 EAST WALNUT STREET (MERIDIAN STREET TO HAYES STREET)												
	306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1450	\$5.00	\$7,250.00	\$2.85	\$4,132.50	\$2.40	\$3,480.00	\$6.71	\$9,729.50
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	5800	\$3.00	\$17,400.00	\$1.50	\$8,700.00	\$1.40	\$8,120.00	\$1.72	\$9,976.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	605	\$125.00	\$75,625.00	\$85.00	\$51,425.00	\$88.00	\$53,240.00	\$119.99	\$72,593.95
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	120	\$130.00	\$15,600.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	\$131.64	\$15,796.80
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	725	\$5.00	\$3,625.00	\$2.40	\$1,740.00	\$3.10	\$2,247.50	\$1.85	\$1,341.25
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,602.80	\$3,602.80	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	100	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$4.54	\$454.00
	802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, CROSSWALK LINE	LFT	310	\$6.00	\$1,860.00	\$1.10	\$341.00	\$1.10	\$341.00	\$4.54	\$1,407.40
	805	DETECTOR LOOPS, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
		TOTAL				\$128,360.00		\$82,718.50		\$84,891.30		\$119,698.90
2 EAST WALNUT STREET (HAYES STREET TO HAWKINS AVENUE)												
	306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	240	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.85	\$684.00	\$2.40	\$576.00	\$6.71	\$1,610.40
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	945	\$3.00	\$2,835.00	\$1.50	\$1,417.50	\$1.40	\$1,323.00	\$1.72	\$1,625.40
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.00	\$119.99	\$11,999.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	20	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$131.64	\$2,632.80
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	120	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$2.40	\$288.00	\$3.10	\$372.00	\$1.85	\$222.00
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	20	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$2.10	\$42.00	\$2.10	\$42.00	\$4.54	\$90.80
	802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, CROSSWALK LINE	LFT	150	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$1.10	\$165.00	\$1.10	\$165.00	\$4.54	\$681.00
	805	DETECTOR LOOPS, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
		TOTAL				\$26,195.00		\$15,886.50		\$16,023.00		\$25,861.40
3 EAST WALNUT STREET (HAWKINS AVENUE TO PIERCE STREET)												
	306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	550	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$2.85	\$1,567.50	\$2.40	\$1,320.00	\$6.71	\$3,690.50
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	2185	\$3.00	\$6,555.00	\$1.50	\$3,277.50	\$1.40	\$3,059.00	\$1.72	\$3,758.20
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	230	\$125.00	\$28,750.00	\$85.00	\$19,550.00	\$88.00	\$20,240.00	\$119.99	\$27,597.70
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	45	\$130.00	\$5,850.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$131.64	\$5,923.80
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	275	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$2.40	\$660.00	\$3.10	\$852.50	\$1.85	\$508.75
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,365.00	\$1,365.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	10	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$2.10	\$21.00	\$2.10	\$21.00	\$4.54	\$45.40
	802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, CROSSWALK LINE	LFT	50	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$1.10	\$55.00	\$1.10	\$55.00	\$4.54	\$227.00
	805	DETECTOR LOOPS, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
		TOTAL				\$51,060.00		\$32,396.00		\$33,312.50		\$48,751.35
4 NOBLE STREET (MAIN STREET TO HIGH STREET)												
	306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	850	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$2.85	\$2,422.50	\$2.40	\$2,040.00	\$6.71	\$5,703.50
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	850	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$1.50	\$1,275.00	\$1.40	\$1,190.00	\$1.72	\$1,462.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	145	\$125.00	\$18,125.00	\$85.00	\$12,325.00	\$88.00	\$12,760.00	\$119.99	\$17,398.55
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	70	\$130.00	\$9,100.00	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$131.64	\$9,214.80
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	170	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$2.40	\$408.00	\$3.10	\$527.00	\$1.85	\$314.50
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, CROSSWALK LINE	LFT	110	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$1.10	\$121.00	\$1.10	\$121.00	\$4.54	\$499.40
		TOTAL				\$39,735.00		\$23,946.50		\$24,548.00		\$38,192.75
5 EAST ARCH STREET (MERIDIAN STREET TO MORTON STREET)												
	306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1275	\$5.00	\$6,375.00	\$2.85	\$3,633.75	\$2.40	\$3,060.00	\$6.71	\$8,555.25
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	7220	\$3.00	\$21,660.00	\$1.50	\$10,830.00	\$1.40	\$10,108.00	\$1.72	\$12,418.40
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	710	\$125.00	\$88,750.00	\$85.00	\$60,350.00	\$88.00	\$62,480.00	\$119.99	\$85,192.90
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	110	\$130.00	\$14,300.00	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$131.64	\$14,480.40
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	850	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$2.40	\$2,040.00	\$3.10	\$2,635.00	\$1.85	\$1,572.50
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,230.00	\$4,230.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	75	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$2.10	\$157.50	\$2.10	\$157.50	\$4.54	\$340.50
	802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, CROSSWALK LINE	LFT	305	\$6.00	\$1,830.00	\$1.10	\$335.50	\$1.10	\$335.50	\$4.54	\$1,384.70
		TOTAL				\$141,965.00		\$90,491.75		\$93,656.00		\$127,544.65
6 WEST ARCH STREET (MERIDIAN STREET TO PLEASANT STREET)												
	306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	205	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$2.85	\$584.25	\$2.40	\$492.00	\$6.71	\$1,375.55
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	3850	\$3.00	\$11,550.00	\$1.50	\$5,775.00	\$1.40	\$5,390.00	\$1.72	\$6,622.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	340	\$125.00	\$42,500.00	\$85.00	\$28,900.00	\$88.00	\$29,920.00	\$119.99	\$40,796.60
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	20	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$131.64	\$2,632.80
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	405	\$5.00	\$2,025.00	\$2.40	\$972.00	\$3.10	\$1,255.50	\$1.85	\$749.25
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,025.00	\$2,025.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	100	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$4.54	\$454.00
	802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, CROSSWALK LINE	LFT	100	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$1.10	\$110.00	\$1.10	\$110.00	\$4.54	\$454.00
		TOTAL				\$62,900.00		\$39,781.25		\$41,702.50		\$55,984.20
7 WEST ARCH STREET (PLEASANT STREET TO MIDDLE STREET)												
	306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	180	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$2.85	\$513.00	\$2.40	\$432.00	\$6.71	\$1,207.80
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	3360	\$3.00	\$10,080.00	\$1.50	\$5,040.00	\$1.40	\$4,704.00	\$1.72	\$5,779.20
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	295	\$125.00	\$36,875.00	\$85.00	\$25,075.00	\$88.00	\$25,960.00	\$119.99	\$35,397.05
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	15	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$131.64	\$1,974.60
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	355	\$5.00	\$1,775.00	\$2.40	\$852.00	\$3.10	\$1,100.50	\$1.85	\$656.75
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,755.00	\$1,755.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	100	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$4.54	\$454.00
</												